
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

DALLAS DIVISION 
  
 )  
In re: )  
 ) Chapter 11 
HIGHLAND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.,1 )  
 ) Case No. 19-34054 (SGJ) 

Reorganized Debtor. )  
 )  

 )  
In re: )  
 )  
JAMES DONDERO, 
 

Appellant, 

) 
) 
) 

 
 
Case No. 3:20-cv-03390-X 

v. )  
 )  
HIGHLAND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P. et al., 
 

Appellee. 

) 
) 
) 

 

 )  
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Hannah Bussey, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 
LLC (“KCC”), the claims and noticing agent for the Reorganized Debtor in the above-captioned 
case.  

 
On February 3, 2022, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC 

caused the following document to be served via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached 
hereto as Exhibit A; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B: 
 
 
 
 

(Continued on Next Page) 
 
 
 
 

                                                 
1 The Reorganized Debtor’s last four digits of its taxpayer identification number are (8357). The headquarters and 
service address for the above-captioned Reorganized Debtor is 100 Crescent Court, Suite 1850, Dallas, TX 75201. 
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• Appellee's Motion to Dismiss Appeal as Constitutionally Moot [Docket No. 18] 
 
Dated: February 8, 2022  
                  /s/ Hannah Bussey 

                 Hannah Bussey 
                 KCC 
                 Meidinger Tower 
                 462 South 4th Street 
                 Louisville, KY 40202 
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EXHIBIT A 
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Exhibit A
Appeals Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel to Acis Capital Management GP 
LLC and Acis Capital Management, L.P. 
(collectively, “Acis”) Blank Rome LLP John E. Lucian, Josef W. Mintz

mintz@blankrome.com;
jbibiloni@blankrome.com

Counsel for James Dondero
Bonds Ellis Eppich Schafer 
Jones LLP

John Y. Bonds, III, John T. 
Wilson, IV, Bryan C. Assink, 
Clay M. Taylor, William R. 
Howell, Jr., D Michael Lynn

john@bondsellis.com;
john.wilson@bondsellis.com;
bryan.assink@bondsellis.com;
clay.taylor@bondsellis.com;
william.howell@bondsellis.com

Counsel for Acis Capital Management LP
Carrington, Coleman, Sloman 
& Blumenthal, LLP Brian Patrick Shaw , Jr bshaw@ccsb.com

Counsel to Acis Capital Management, LP 
and Acis Capital Management GP, LLC 
("Creditors") and Joshua N. Terry and 
Jennifer G. Terry Forshey & Prostok LLP

Jeff P. Prostok, J. Robert 
Forshey, Suzanne K. Rosen

jprostok@forsheyprostok.com;
bforshey@forsheyprostok.com;
srosen@forsheyprostok.com

Financial Advisor to Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors FTI Consulting

Earnestiena Cheng, Daniel H 
O'Brien

Earnestiena.Cheng@fticonsulting.com;
Daniel.H.O'Brien@fticonsulting.com

Counsel for the Debtor Hayward & Associates PLLC
Melissa S. Hayward, Zachery 
Z. Annable

MHayward@HaywardFirm.com;
ZAnnable@HaywardFirm.com

Counsel for the Debtor
Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones 
LLP

Richard M. Pachulski, Jeffrey 
N. Pomerantz, Ira D. Kharasch, 
James E. O’Neill, Robert J. 
Feinstein, John A. Morris, 
Gregory V. Demo

rpachulski@pszjlaw.com;
jpomerantz@pszjlaw.com;
ikharasch@pszjlaw.com;
joneill@pszjlaw.com;
rfeinstein@pszjlaw.com;
jmorris@pszjlaw.com;
gdemo@pszjlaw.com

Counsel for the Debtor
Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones 
LLP

Robert Joel Feinstein, Hayley 
R. Winograd, Judith Elkin, 
Jordan A Kroop, Robert J 
Feinstein

rfeinstein@pszjlaw.com;
hwinograd@pszjlaw.com;
jelkin@pszjlaw.com

Counsel to Acis Capital Management GP 
LLC and Acis Capital Management, L.P. 
(collectively, “Acis”) Rogge Dunn Group, PC Brian P. Shaw shaw@roggedunngroup.com

Counsel for Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Sidley Austin LLP

Matthew Clemente, Alyssa 
Russell, Elliot A. Bromagen, 
Dennis M. Twomey

mclemente@sidley.com;
alyssa.russell@sidley.com;
ebromagen@sidley.com;
dtwomey@sidley.com

Counsel for Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Sidley Austin LLP

Penny P. Reid, Paige Holden 
Montgomery, Juliana Hoffman, 
Chandler M. Rognes

preid@sidley.com;
pmontgomery@sidley.com;
jhoffman@sidley.com;
crognes@sidley.com

Bankruptcy Judge US Bankruptcy Court Hon. Stacey G Jernigan sgj_settings@txnb.uscourts.gov

Counsel to Acis Capital Management GP 
LLC and Acis Capital Management, L.P. 
(collectively, “Acis”) Winstead PC

Rakhee V. Patel; Phillip 
Lamberson; Jason A. Enright; 
Annmarie Chiarello

rpatel@winstead.com;
plamberson@winstead.com;
jenright@winstead.com;
achiarello@winstead.com

Highland Capital Management, L.P.
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EXHIBIT B 
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Exhibit B
Appeals Service List

Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 Address3 City State Zip
Counsel to Acis Capital Management GP 
LLC and Acis Capital Management, L.P. 
(collectively, “Acis”) Blank Rome LLP

John E. Lucian, Josef W. 
Mintz

1201 N. Market Street, 
Suite 800 Wilmington DE 19801

Counsel for James Dondero
Bonds Ellis Eppich Schafer 
Jones LLP

John Y. Bonds, III, John T. 
Wilson, IV, Bryan C. Assink, 
Clay M. Taylor, William R. 
Howell, Jr., D Michael Lynn

420 Throckmorton Street, 
Suite 1000 Fort Worth TX 76102

Counsel for Acis Capital Management LP
Carrington, Coleman, Sloman 
& Blumenthal, LLP Brian Patrick Shaw, Jr 900 Main St. Suite 5500 Dallas TX 75202

Counsel to Acis Capital Management, LP 
and Acis Capital Management GP, LLC 
("Creditors") and Joshua N. Terry and 
Jennifer G. Terry Forshey & Prostok LLP

Jeff P. Prostok, J. Robert 
Forshey, Suzanne K. Rosen

777 Main Street, Suite 
1550 Fort Worth TX 76102

Counsel to Acis Capital Management GP 
LLC and Acis Capital Management, L.P. 
(collectively, “Acis”) Rogge Dunn Group, PC Brian P. Shaw

500 N. Akard Street, 
Suite 1900 Dallas TX 75201

Bankruptcy Judge US Bankruptcy Court Hon. Stacey G Jernigan
Chambers of Judge 
Stacey G C Jernigan

1100 Commerce 
St

Room 
1254 Dallas TX 75242-1496

Counsel to Acis Capital Management GP 
LLC and Acis Capital Management, L.P. 
(collectively, “Acis”) Winstead PC

Rakhee V. Patel; Phillip 
Lamberson; Jason A. Enright; 
Annmarie Chiarello 500 Winstead Building

2728 N. Harwood 
Street Dallas TX 75201

Highland Capital Management, L.P.
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